
Washington College (2-3-3, 1-1-1) -vs- Haverford (2-6-2, 0-3-0)
9/28/2022 at Haverford, Pa. (Walton Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 9/28/2022
Attendance: 113
Stadium: Walton Field
Officials: Referee, Timmothy Bramble   Asst. Referee, Michael
Jacob   Edwin Shafer   Timekeeper, Hav. Sports Info   Scorer, Curran
McCauley   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Washington College 2 0 2
Haverford 0 0 0

Washington College 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

3 Emanuel Kouadio 1 1 0 0 71
5 Sebastien Linares 0 0 0 0 90
6 Chris Comber 0 0 0 0 90
7 Jackson Sopa 0 0 0 0 54
8 Ben Horgan 1 1 0 1 90
10 Harrison Malone 3 2 1 0 90
11 Ben Strine 4 3 1 0 90
13 Cole Gifford 1 0 0 0 60
14 Alex Coster 0 0 0 0 74
26 Eric Gwadz 2 1 0 0 69
36 Anthony Pinto 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
2 Dominic Miller 0 0 0 0 57
4 Max Greenfeld 0 0 0 0 64
9 Zak Burgess 0 0 0 0 63
16 Tyler Davidson 0 0 0 0 18
17 Ethan Lally 0 0 0 0 53
21 Mayowa Taiwo 0 0 0 0 12
28 Assou Kowo 0 0 0 0 0
29 Christopher Pinto 0 0 0 0 63

Totals 12 8 2 1 1198

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
36 Anthony Pinto 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Haverford 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

1 Dylan Ioffreda 0 0 0 0 90
4 Max Mouer 0 0 0 0 90
9 Meinhardt Rentrup 0 0 0 0 60
10 Paul-Andre Coulibaly 1 0 0 0 72
11 Liam O'Malley 1 0 0 0 72
14 Tomas Ascoli 0 0 0 0 73
16 Alex Millones 0 0 0 0 30
17 Ben Ward 0 0 0 0 90
24 Brian Lorenz 0 0 0 0 90
25 Joey Carol 0 0 0 0 55
26 Conrad Coyanda-Parkz 0 0 0 0 64

Substitutes
2 Austin Emile 0 0 0 0 17
6 Matt Heim 0 0 0 0 64
7 Luca Mello 1 0 0 0 63
8 Andrew Stephens 0 0 0 0 26
12 Tommy Hull 0 0 0 0 60
18 Gabe Knopf 0 0 0 0 19
22 Cyrus Nasseri 1 1 0 0 63
28 Andrew Fritz 2 0 0 0 56

Totals 6 1 0 0 1154

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Dylan Ioffreda 90:00 2 6

Totals 2 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Washington College 9 3 12
Haverford 2 4 6

Saves By Period
Washington College 1 0 1
Haverford 5 1 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Washington College 2 2 4
Haverford 0 0 0

Fouls By Period
Washington College 5 5 10
Haverford 8 9 17

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
31:58 WC Ben Strine *
37:10 WC Harrison Malone Ben Horgan *passed across 18 and hammered home



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 HAVMSO Dylan Ioffreda at goalie for Haverford.
0:00 WC Anthony Pinto at goalie for Washington College.
1:30 WC Shot by Washington College Ben Strine, Save (by goalie) Dylan Ioffreda.
-- HAVMSO Foul on Haverford.
-- HAVMSO Foul on Haverford.
-- WC Foul on Washington College.
-- WC Foul on Washington College.
12:07 WC Shot by Washington College Harrison Malone, High.
13:31 WC Shot by Washington College Harrison Malone, Save (by goalie) Dylan Ioffreda.
19:16 WC Offside against Washington College.
-- WC Foul on Washington College.
22:08 WC Shot by Washington College Emanuel Kouadio, Save (by goalie) Dylan Ioffreda.
-- WC Foul on Washington College.
-- HAVMSO Foul on Haverford.
23:59 WC Shot by Washington College Eric Gwadz, Save (by goalie) Dylan Ioffreda.
-- HAVMSO Foul on Haverford.
26:03 HAVMSO Haverford substitution: Matt Heim for Joey Carol.
26:03 WC Washington College substitution: Max Greenfeld for Emanuel Kouadio.
26:42 WC Corner kick by Washington College Harrison Malone [26:42].
27:10 WC Shot by Washington College Eric Gwadz, Wide.
27:19 HAVMSO Haverford substitution: Luca Mello for Paul-Andre Coulibaly.
27:19 HAVMSO Haverford substitution: Andrew Fritz for Meinhardt Rentrup.
27:19 HAVMSO Haverford substitution: Cyrus Nasseri for Liam O'Malley.
27:19 WC Washington College substitution: Zak Burgess for Cole Gifford.
27:19 WC Washington College substitution: Christopher Pinto for Jackson Sopa.
30:15 HAVMSO Haverford substitution: Tommy Hull for Alex Millones.
-- HAVMSO Foul on Haverford.
31:58 WC Washington College Ben Strine PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 3 for season.

Washington College 1, Haverford 0
-- WC *
-- HAVMSO Foul on Haverford.
33:15 WC Washington College substitution: Dominic Miller for Cole Gifford.
33:18 HAVMSO Shot by Haverford Cyrus Nasseri, Save (by goalie) Anthony Pinto.
37:10 WC GOAL by Washington College Harrison Malone, Assist by Ben Horgan, goal number 3 for season.

Washington College 2, Haverford 0
-- WC *passed across 18 and hammered home
37:10 WC Washington College substitution: Ethan Lally for Eric Gwadz.
-- HAVMSO Foul on Haverford.
39:13 WC Shot by Washington College Ben Horgan, Save (by goalie) Dylan Ioffreda.
41:11 HAVMSO Shot by Haverford Luca Mello, Blocked.
-- WC Foul on Washington College.
-- HAVMSO Foul on Haverford.
44:53 WC Corner kick by Washington College Ethan Lally [44:53].
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 WC

For Washington College: #3  Emanuel Kouadio, #5  Sebastien Linares, #6  Chris Comber, #7  Jackson Sopa, #8  Ben
Horgan, #10 Harrison Malone, #11 Ben Strine, #13 Cole Gifford, #14 Alex Coster, #26 Eric Gwadz, #36 Anthony
Pinto.

45:00 HAVMSO

For Haverford: #1  Dylan Ioffreda, #4  Max Mouer, #9  Meinhardt Rentrup, #10 Paul-Andre Coulibaly, #11 Liam
O'Malley, #14 Tomas Ascoli, #17 Ben Ward, #24 Brian Lorenz, #25 Joey Carol, #26 Conrad Coyanda-Parkz, #28
Andrew Fritz.

48:33 WC Offside against Washington College.
-- HAVMSO Foul on Haverford.
51:49 WC Offside against Washington College.
-- WC Foul on Washington College.
52:47 HAVMSO Shot by Haverford Paul-Andre Coulibaly, Blocked.
-- HAVMSO Foul on Haverford.
-- WC Foul on Washington College.
-- WC Foul on Washington College.



-- HAVMSO Foul on Haverford.
56:45 WC Corner kick by Washington College Harrison Malone [56:45].
59:57 HAVMSO Shot by Haverford Liam O'Malley, Wide.
-- WC Foul on Washington College.
63:43 HAVMSO Haverford substitution: Andrew Stephens for Conrad Coyanda-Parkz.
-- HAVMSO Foul on Haverford.
66:51 WC Shot by Washington College Cole Gifford, Blocked.
67:20 WC Corner kick by Washington College Harrison Malone [67:20].
67:34 WC Shot by Washington College Ben Strine, Blocked.
-- HAVMSO Foul on Haverford.
70:40 HAVMSO Haverford substitution: Gabe Knopf for Meinhardt Rentrup.
70:40 WC Washington College substitution: Mayowa Taiwo for Cole Gifford.
72:05 WC Washington College substitution: Tyler Davidson for Jackson Sopa.
72:10 HAVMSO Shot by Haverford Andrew Fritz, High.
73:16 HAVMSO Haverford substitution: Austin Emile for Tomas Ascoli.
73:41 WC Washington College substitution: Dominic Miller for Alex Coster.
74:25 HAVMSO Haverford substitution: Matt Heim for Joey Carol.
-- HAVMSO Foul on Haverford.
-- HAVMSO handball
76:59 WC Washington College substitution: Zak Burgess for Eric Gwadz.
-- WC Foul on Washington College.
-- HAVMSO Foul on Haverford.
80:12 HAVMSO Header Shot by Haverford Andrew Fritz, Wide.
-- HAVMSO Foul on Haverford.
83:06 HAVMSO Haverford substitution: Meinhardt Rentrup for Andrew Fritz.
83:06 WC Washington College substitution: Cole Gifford for Mayowa Taiwo.
-- HAVMSO Foul on Haverford.
86:07 WC Shot by Washington College Ben Strine, Save (by goalie) Dylan Ioffreda.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


